GIS DIVISION PRICE AND FEE LIST

Databases:		Price:
TR Master Database		\$43.64 if sent electronically
		\$47.64 if placed on disk
Other County Databases	Price for electronic copy will be calculated by the fit compensation paid to the employee responsible for in researching and retrieving the electronic records increments (see Time section below), in additional costs and the actual cost of materials.	copying the database for their time s, and shall be calculated in 15 minute
Printouts from an electronic database		\$0.50/page
Internet Access:		Price:
To Accessible Fields of the AS400		\$25.00/month
To Certain Documents Recorded by County Clerk		\$25.00/month
Standard Hardcopy Maps (add Time costs from section below):		Price:
Reduced Copies of Maps (plain paper) (e.g., from premade PDFs in R:\carto\pdf)		\$2.25/ft ²
Reduced Copies of Maps (photo paper) (e.g., from premade PDFs in R:\carto\pdf)		\$2.50/ft ²
8.5" x 11" Maps		\$2.00
11" x 17" Maps		\$2.00
8.5" x 11" Ortho Map (\$2.00 + 15 mins labor @ \$8.25)		\$10.25 minimum
11" x 17" Ortho Map (\$2.00 + 15 mins labor @ \$8.25)		\$10.25 minimum
36" x 36" Map		\$20.00
36" x 36" Ortho Map (plain paper)		\$20.00
36" x 36" Ortho Map (photo paper)		\$22.50
24" x 36" Map (plain paper) (6 ft ² x \$2.25/ft ² - \$0.50)		\$13.00
24" x 36" Map (photo paper) (6 ft² x \$2.50/ft²)		\$15.00
36" x 48" Map (plain paper) (12 ft ² x \$2.25/ft ² - \$0.50)		\$26.50
36" x 48" Map (photo paper) (12 ft ² x \$2.50/ft ²)		\$30.00
7' x 3' Map (e.g., Land Survey Basemap)		\$46.00
Santa Fe County Road Book (24" x 36" – 28 pages)		\$370.00
Santa Fe County Road Book (24" x 36" - individual sheet)		\$13.25/sheet
Slope Analysis Map (from data already created)		\$10.25 minimum
Slope Analysis Map (when data has to be created)		\$100.00
GIS Data (add Time costs from section below):		Price:
Hourly Fee		\$33.00
Setup Fee		\$25.00
CD Rom		\$0.50
DVD Rom		\$4.00
Digital Data only – when customer provides USB (\$25.00 setup fee + 15 mins labor @ \$8.25)		\$33.25 minimum
Digital Data on CD Rom (\$25.00 setup fee + 15 mins labor @ \$8.25 + CD Rom @ \$0.50)		\$33.75 minimum
Digital Data on DVD Rom (\$25.00 setup fee + 15 mins labor @ \$8.25 + DVD Rom @ \$4.00)		\$37.25 minimum
Slope Analysis (for map costs see Standard Hardcopy Maps section above):		Price:
Hourly Fee		\$33.00
Setup Fee		\$25.00
Time Fee (measured in 15 min increments):		Price:
15 mins		\$8.25
30 mins		\$16.50
45 mins		\$24.75
60 mins		\$33.00